

44923.3.22

Nov 01, 2023

DM00433

TIP NO R-5793KA

FED AID NO 4492313

INSTALLATION AND REPLACEMENT OF CONCRETE CURB RAMPS
VARIOUS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROUTES

LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF
CATAWBA COUNTY LLC
MAIDEN, NC

CONCRETE SPECIALTY
CONTRACTORS INC
SHELBY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		61,715.00		48,940.00
0002	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	32 TON	287.50	9,200.00	250.00	8,000.00
0003	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	107 LF	54.00	5,778.00	75.00	8,025.00
0004	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	75 SY	61.00	4,575.00	100.00	7,500.00
0005	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	40 EA	3,300.00	132,000.00	3,500.00	140,000.00
0006	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	73 EA	3,300.00	240,900.00	4,500.00	328,500.00
0007	2655000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN)	10 SY	290.00	2,900.00	150.00	1,500.00
0008	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ISLANDS	15 SY	123.00	1,845.00	100.00	1,500.00
0009	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	670 SY	71.30	47,771.00	125.00	83,750.00
0010	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE AND REPLACE 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER	707 LF	57.50	40,652.50	90.00	63,630.00
0011	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	48 EA	1,440.00	69,120.00	2,000.00	96,000.00
0012	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	4 EA	250.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	2,875.00	2,875.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	9 EA	315.00	2,835.00	850.00	7,650.00
0015	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	200 SF	17.20	3,440.00	20.00	4,000.00
0016	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	100 SF	29.00	2,900.00	20.00	2,000.00
0017	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	50 LF	100.00	5,000.00	75.00	3,750.00
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		117,530.00		100,000.00
0019	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	3,689 LF	7.20	26,560.80	10.00	36,890.00
0020	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	11 LF	7.50	82.50	30.00	330.00
0021	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	861 LF	12.00	10,332.00	50.00	43,050.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	7 EA	695.00	4,865.00	400.00	2,800.00
0023	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	200 LF	1.50	300.00	12.00	2,400.00
0024	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	3,775 LF	6.50	24,537.50	5.00	18,875.00
0025	4865000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 12" WIDE	11 LF	7.00	77.00	18.00	198.00
0026	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	423 LF	15.00	6,345.00	16.00	6,768.00
0027	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	7 EA	450.00	3,150.00	200.00	1,400.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	828,286.30	TOTAL	1,027,756.00
			ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	828,286.30	SUB-TOTAL	1,027,756.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC	1	828,286.30
CONCRETE SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS INC	2	1,027,756.00